
WILTON-LYNDEBOROUGH COOPERATIVE 
MIDDLE SCHOOL / HIGH SCHOOL 

57 SCHOOL ROAD 
WILTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03086 

(603) 654-6123 
www.wlcwarriors.net 

 

 
The Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, 
age, sex, handicap, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity or marital status in its administration of educational 
programs, activities or employment practice.  
 

“WLC will strive to be a positive learning community that ensures each student has the opportunity to develop to his or her potential.”                

 
Brian Bagley, Principal 
Susan Ballou, Assistant Principal 

 
Amanda J. Kovaliv, School Counseling Coordinator 

Shannon O’Donnell, Middle School Counselor 
	
	
 
WLC News: The first three days for the teachers included Step-up Day for both the 6th and 8th grade. Multiple 
meetings which included Faculty, Leadership, MS Team meetings, Power Teacher workshop, and a Work Study Practices 
Meeting to discuss Electronic Portfolio’s. Teachers also had additional time to prep their rooms for the arrival of students.  
First day of school went very smoothly. Everyone met in the gymnasium where we welcomed all new staff and students 
to the WLC Family. Superintendent Lane welcomed the newbie’s as well. The theme of the day was, “Believe in your 
Self(ie).” Teachers decorated the bulletin board outside the main office with selfie pictures and a hash tag message about 
doing something today that your future self will thank you for. We passed the same message on to the students. We asked 
them to take selfie pictures and email them to Linda Draper. The pictures are going on the bulletin board along with the 
teachers. Board members are welcome to participate. 
AP English Literature and Composition Exam news: Sixteen seniors took the exam in May.  All eight students from 
the AP English Lit course took the test, along with seven students from the Honors British Literature class and one home 
schooled student. Of the sixteen students, nine (56%) scored a three or above. (A three or above awards them English 
credit at most four year colleges)  Of the eight AP students who took the preparatory class as their English 12 credit, six 
(75%) scored a three or above.  
The maintenance staff worked very hard all summer cleaning, repairing, painting, moving classrooms and much more 
getting our school ready for the start of school. Thank you to the Maintenance staff for caring so much and working so 
hard. 
Several teachers completed summer curriculum work. The departments involved in the curriculum work included LA 
Department, Math Department, Multi- Media, Unified Arts Department, and the nursing department.  
Chrome Books have arrived. We’ve started the distribution process. Prior to passing out the chromebooks Technology 
Director Kevin Verratti and I reviewed a list of expectations with the students which reinforced the importance of taking 
good care of the devices.  

Athletic Report:  Fall Sports Team Snapshots 
BV Soccer      BJV Soccer 
Head Coach: Kristin Schwab    Head Coach: Brian Rotatori 
# of players: 25      # of players: TBD 
Record: 1-2      Record: 0-0 
Next Home Game: 9/15 vs Pittsfield at 6pm  Next Home Game: TBD 
GV Soccer      MS Boys Soccer   
Head Coach: Bill Draper    Head Coach: Kelly LoVerme 
Asst. Coach: Sara Draper    Asst. Coach: Leslie Browne 
# of players: 20      # of players: 25 
Record: 0-2    First Home Game: 9/16 vs St. Joes Manchester                
Next Home Game: 9/15 vs Pittsfield at 4pm                      at 3:30pm 
MS Girls Soccer 
Head Coach: Alison Hayden 
# of players: 20 
First Home Game: 9/12 vs Auburn at 3:30pm  

Respectfully submitted, Brian Bagley 



Calendar of Events: 

Thursday, September 1 – FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL 

Friday, September 2 –  

Saturday, September 3 –  

Sunday, September 4 –  

Monday, September 5 – LABOR DAY, NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, September 6 – NWEA testing, grades 9 & 10 

BV Soccer vs. Conant, 4:00 

   GV Soccer @ Conant, 4:00 

Wednesday, September 7 –  

Thursday, September 8 –  

Friday, September 9 – NWEA testing, grades 9 & 10 

BV Soccer @ Concord Christian, 3:30 

   GV Soccer @ Concord Christian, 5:00 

Saturday, September 10 –  

Sunday, September 11 –  

Monday, September 12 – Picture Day 

   MSB Soccer @ World Academy, 3:30 

   MSG Soccer vs. Auburn, 3:30 

Tuesday, September 13 – BV Soccer @ Hinsdale, 4:00 

   GV Soccer @ Hinsdale, 4:00 

Wednesday, September 14 –  

Thursday, September 15 – BV vs. Pittsfield, 6:00 

   GV vs. Pittsfield, 4:00 

   MSB Soccer vs. St. Joes Manchester, 3:30 

   MSG @ World Academy, 3:30 



Friday, September 16 –  

Saturday, September 17 –  

Sunday, September 18 – 

Monday, September 19 – MSB Soccer vs. Boynton, 3:30 

   MSG Soccer vs. Derryfield, 3:30 

Tuesday, September 20 – BV Soccer @ Conant, 4:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Conant, 4:00 

Wednesday, September 21 – NHS Induction Ceremony, 7:00, Library 

Thursday, September 22 – BV Soccer vs. Newmarket, 4:30 

   GV Soccer vs. Newmarket, 6:30 

   MSB Soccer @ Auburn, 3:30 

Friday, September 23 – Early Release 

MSG Soccer @ Chester, 3:30 

Saturday, September 24 – BV Soccer vs. Concord Christian, 4:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Concord Christian, 2:00 

Sunday, September 25 – 

Monday, September 26 – BV Soccer @ Portsmouth Christian, 4:30 

   MSB Soccer vs. Derryfield, 3:30 

   MSG Soccer vs. Hampstead, 3:30 

Tuesday, September 27 – 

Wednesday, September 28 – 

Thursday, September 29 – BV Soccer @ Sunapee, 4:00 

   GV Soccer @ Sunapee, 6:00 

   MSG Soccer @ Epping, 3:30 

Friday, September 30 – MSB Soccer @ Chester, 3:30 
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